

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: P TAPU(12)

COUNTY: Yankton

PCN: 05C8

TYPE OF WORK: Shared Use Path - Grading, Culvert, Concrete Sidewalk, Etc.

LOCATION: Fox Run Trail Along SD50 and West City Limits Road

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$850,101.48
LETTING DATE: 7/24/2018

BIDDERS				Masonry Components, Inc 3702 Leader Lane Yankton, SD 57078		D&G Concrete Constr, Inc 1408 East 39th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104		BX Civil & Const, Inc 24663 475th Ave. Dell Rapids, SD 57022		Welfl Construction 800 W 23rd Street Yankton, SD 57078	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$36,000.00	Lump Sum	\$48,083.17	Lump Sum	\$69,500.00	Lump Sum	\$31,166.40
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,202.00	Lump Sum	\$3,175.05	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,334.90
110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	2	Each	\$10.50	\$21.00	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$21.87	\$43.74
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	189	Ft	\$2.10	\$396.90	\$2.08	\$393.12	\$2.00	\$378.00	\$2.19	\$413.91
110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	66	Ft	\$10.50	\$693.00	\$10.41	\$687.06	\$12.50	\$825.00	\$10.93	\$721.38
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	148.9	SqYd	\$11.55	\$1,719.80	\$11.45	\$1,704.91	\$12.50	\$1,861.25	\$12.04	\$1,792.76
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	82.3	SqYd	\$5.25	\$432.08	\$5.21	\$428.78	\$5.00	\$411.50	\$5.47	\$450.18
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	238	SqYd	\$4.75	\$1,130.50	\$4.68	\$1,113.84	\$5.00	\$1,190.00	\$4.92	\$1,170.96
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	170	Ft	\$2.10	\$357.00	\$2.15	\$365.50	\$2.50	\$425.00	\$3.44	\$584.80
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	269	Ft	\$1.05	\$282.45	\$1.08	\$290.52	\$1.50	\$403.50	\$3.70	\$995.30
110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	8	Each	\$10.50	\$84.00	\$22.00	\$176.00	\$22.50	\$180.00	\$21.87	\$174.96
110E7500	Remove Pipe for Reset	96	Ft	\$8.40	\$806.40	\$8.33	\$799.68	\$9.00	\$864.00	\$8.75	\$840.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	5	Each	\$189.00	\$945.00	\$187.38	\$936.90	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$196.81	\$984.05
110E7800	Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	160	Ft	\$14.70	\$2,352.00	\$15.40	\$2,464.00	\$13.00	\$2,080.00	\$12.41	\$1,985.60
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	6275	CuYd	\$2.50	\$15,687.50	\$2.50	\$15,687.50	\$2.50	\$15,687.50	\$2.62	\$16,440.50
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	13380	CuYd	\$12.30	\$164,574.00	\$12.18	\$162,968.40	\$13.00	\$173,940.00	\$12.79	\$171,130.20
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	6005	CuYd	\$3.35	\$20,116.75	\$3.33	\$19,996.65	\$3.50	\$21,017.50	\$3.50	\$21,017.50
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,575.00	Lump Sum	\$3,061.50	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	Lump Sum	\$1,640.11
260E1010	Base Course	85	Ton	\$21.00	\$1,785.00	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$22.50	\$1,912.50	\$27.49	\$2,336.65
260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	81.5	Ton	\$21.25	\$1,731.88	\$20.00	\$1,630.00	\$25.00	\$2,037.50	\$48.52	\$3,954.38
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	29	Ton	\$500.00	\$14,500.00	\$238.85	\$6,926.65	\$275.00	\$7,975.00	\$273.35	\$7,927.15
380E4010	6" PCC Fillet Section	182.2	SqYd	\$81.00	\$14,758.20	\$75.00	\$13,665.00	\$100.00	\$18,220.00	\$134.57	\$24,518.65
450E0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	208	Ft	\$33.00	\$6,864.00	\$32.79	\$6,820.32	\$35.00	\$7,280.00	\$34.44	\$7,163.52
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	208	Ft	\$28.35	\$5,896.80	\$28.11	\$5,846.88	\$30.00	\$6,240.00	\$29.52	\$6,140.16
450E0163	30" RCP Class 3, Furnish	42	Ft	\$63.00	\$2,646.00	\$62.46	\$2,623.32	\$70.00	\$2,940.00	\$65.60	\$2,755.20
450E0170	30" RCP, Install	42	Ft	\$36.75	\$1,543.50	\$36.44	\$1,530.48	\$40.00	\$1,680.00	\$38.27	\$1,607.34
450E0213	54" RCP Class 3, Furnish	24	Ft	\$189.00	\$4,536.00	\$187.38	\$4,497.12	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$196.81	\$4,723.44
450E0220	54" RCP, Install	24	Ft	\$75.60	\$1,814.40	\$74.95	\$1,798.80	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$78.73	\$1,889.52
450E2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	11	Each	\$546.00	\$6,006.00	\$541.32	\$5,954.52	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$568.57	\$6,254.27
450E2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	11	Each	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$208.20	\$2,290.20	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$218.68	\$2,405.48
450E2024	30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	2	Each	\$695.00	\$1,390.00	\$687.06	\$1,374.12	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$721.65	\$1,443.30
450E2025	30" RCP Flared End, Install	2	Each	\$289.00	\$578.00	\$286.28	\$572.56	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.69	\$601.38
450E3023	30" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	24	Ft	\$134.50	\$3,228.00	\$133.25	\$3,198.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$139.96	\$3,359.04

450E3030	30" RCP Arch, Install	24	Ft	\$38.85	\$932.40	\$38.52	\$924.48	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$40.46	\$971.04
450E3320	30" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	1	Each	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,535.48	\$1,535.48	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,612.78	\$1,612.78
450E3321	30" RCP Arch Bend, Install	1	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$572.55	\$572.55	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$601.38	\$601.38
450E4508	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	1	Each	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,025.39	\$1,025.39	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,077.01	\$1,077.01
450E4509	30" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	1	Each	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$572.55	\$572.55	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$601.38	\$601.38
450E9000	Reset Pipe	96	Ft	\$24.25	\$2,328.00	\$23.94	\$2,298.24	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.15	\$2,414.40
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section	5	Each	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$208.20	\$1,041.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$218.68	\$1,093.40
621E0060	6' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	72	Ft	\$42.00	\$3,024.00	\$44.00	\$3,168.00	\$45.00	\$3,240.00	\$42.22	\$3,039.84
621E0520	Reset Chain Link Fence	160	Ft	\$31.50	\$5,040.00	\$33.00	\$5,280.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.67	\$3,307.20
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	98	Ft	\$15.75	\$1,543.50	\$17.05	\$1,670.90	\$17.50	\$1,715.00	\$16.95	\$1,661.10
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	5	Each	\$26.25	\$131.25	\$35.20	\$176.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$34.99	\$174.95
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	51.8	SqFt	\$21.00	\$1,087.80	\$16.50	\$854.70	\$17.00	\$880.60	\$16.40	\$849.52
632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	54.1	SqFt	\$26.25	\$1,420.13	\$18.70	\$1,011.67	\$20.00	\$1,082.00	\$18.59	\$1,005.72
632E3500	Reset Sign	8	Each	\$10.50	\$84.00	\$57.20	\$457.60	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$56.86	\$454.88
633E1407	Pavement Marking Paint, 6" White	486	Ft	\$3.15	\$1,530.90	\$0.77	\$374.22	\$0.75	\$364.50	\$0.77	\$374.22
633E1430	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	56	Ft	\$18.90	\$1,058.40	\$1.65	\$92.40	\$1.50	\$84.00	\$1.64	\$91.84
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	222.3	SqFt	\$1.05	\$233.42	\$3.30	\$733.59	\$4.00	\$889.20	\$13.28	\$2,952.14
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,260.00	Lump Sum	\$7,938.00	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	Lump Sum	\$9,179.18
634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	7	Each	\$105.00	\$735.00	\$66.00	\$462.00	\$70.00	\$490.00	\$207.71	\$1,453.97
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$885.39	\$885.39
634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	30	Ft	\$10.50	\$315.00	\$6.60	\$198.00	\$6.50	\$195.00	\$28.78	\$863.40
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	62	Ft	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$30.00	\$1,860.00	\$50.00	\$3,100.00	\$35.55	\$2,204.10
651E0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	63613	SqFt	\$4.50	\$286,258.50	\$5.00	\$318,065.00	\$5.50	\$349,871.50	\$6.76	\$430,023.88
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	210	SqFt	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$56.31	\$11,825.10
700E0210	Class B Riprap	145	Ton	\$52.50	\$7,612.50	\$52.05	\$7,547.25	\$55.00	\$7,975.00	\$54.67	\$7,927.15
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	1755	Lb	\$6.30	\$11,056.50	\$6.45	\$11,319.75	\$14.50	\$25,447.50	\$5.45	\$9,564.75
731E0100	Fertilizing	8634	Lb	\$0.75	\$6,475.50	\$0.75	\$6,475.50	\$0.50	\$4,317.00	\$1.64	\$14,159.76
732E0200	Fiber Mulching	8.6	Ton	\$1,680.00	\$14,448.00	\$1,720.00	\$14,792.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$1,093.41	\$9,403.33
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	170	Ft	\$4.20	\$714.00	\$4.30	\$731.00	\$4.50	\$765.00	\$5.43	\$923.10
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	269	Ft	\$4.20	\$1,129.80	\$4.30	\$1,156.70	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$7.85	\$2,111.65
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	19	CuYd	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$0.01	\$0.19	\$22.50	\$427.50	\$35.09	\$666.71
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	68	Ft	\$1.00	\$68.00	\$0.01	\$0.68	\$2.00	\$136.00	\$19.26	\$1,309.68
734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	9	Each	\$105.00	\$945.00	\$107.50	\$967.50	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$154.35	\$1,389.15
734E5010	Sweeping	10	Hour	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$140.23	\$1,402.30
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	155	SqYd	\$3.15	\$488.25	\$3.12	\$483.60	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$3.28	\$508.40
900E1310	Concrete Washout Facility	1	Each	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,629.92	\$2,629.92
998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$840.00	Lump Sum	\$1.00	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	Lump Sum	\$3,493.44
TOTALS:				\$688,707.01		\$728,661.49		\$837,096.05		\$866,173.89	